# THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff,

FELONY COMPLAINT CASE SUMMARY

DA NO: 210101511

CEN

EGD850 SSG WARR

VS.

SUKHDEEP SINGH GILL (05/19/1993),

Defendant(s).

## CASE SUMMARY

Count	Charge	Charge Range	Defendant
1	PC594(b)(1)	16-2-3	Sukhdeep Singh Gill
2	PC148.5(a)		Sukhdeep Singh Gill

## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

#### HALL OF JUSTICE

COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT(S) SUKHDEEP SINGH GILL EGD850

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff,

FELONY COMPLAINT

DA NO: 210101511

CEN EGD850 SSG WARR

VS.

SUKHDEEP SINGH GILL (05/19/1993),

Defendant(s).

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

#### COUNT 1

On or about January 31, 2020, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of VANDALISM - FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS AND MORE, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 594(b)(1), a Felony, was committed by SUKHDEEP SINGH GILL who did maliciously damage and destroy property, specifically, a body worn camera and a Santa Clara County Sheriff's Office patrol vehicle, not his/her own, in the amount of four hundred dollars (\$400.00) and more.

### **COUNT 2**

On or about and between January 31, 2020 and February 1, 2020, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of FALSELY REPORTING CRIME, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 148.5(a), a Misdemeanor, was committed by SUKHDEEP SINGH GILL who did report to a peace officer a felony, attempted murder and assault with a deadly weapon, knowing such a report to be false.

Any defendant, including a juvenile, who is convicted of and pleads guilty and no contest to any felony offense, including any attempt to commit the offense, charged in this complaint or information is required to provide buccal swab samples, right thumbprints and a full palm print impression of each hand, and any blood specimens or other biological samples required pursuant to the DNA and Forensic Identification Database and Data Bank Act of 1998 and Penal Code section 296, et seq.

Further, attached and incorporated by reference are official reports and documents of a law enforcement agency which the complainant believes establish probable cause for the arrest of defendant SUKHDEEP SINGH GILL, for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, A WARRANT OF ARREST IS REQUESTED.

Complainant therefore requests that the defendant(s) be dealt with according to law.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct.

Executed on January 27, 2021, in SANTA CLARA County, California.

— Docusigned by:

Michael Mazon

11E21B1F39BA49F...

Piazza P2108 (Piazza P2108) SCCSO 200310493G MALINSKY/ D605/ FELONY/ ES

Cash or Bond \$	
Date:	JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Warrant Received for Service by:	
on	